## # CITY

# Ju buses in need of a parking space

DCC yet to provide an alternative



Renovations and beautification are underway at the Osmani Uddyan.

#### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Bangladesh Television 121, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue Shahbaq, Dhaka-1000

Natio	onal Ten	der No. BTV/Nira-34	/Part 1/5675			Witness Title	Date: 29-11-05		
1	Ministry/division			Ministry of Information.					
2	Agend	cy		Bangladesh Television.					
3	Procu	ring entity name		AKM Hanif.					
4	Procu	ring entity code							
5	Procu	ring entity district		Dhaka,					
6	Invitat	ion for		Archway Metal Detector and Accessories.					
7	Invitation Ref No.			National T	National Tender No. BTV/Nira-34/Part 1/5646				
3	Date			29 November 2005					
-	INFOR	MATION							
9	Procurement method			Open Tendering Method (OTM) National Comparative Tender (NCT).					
FUN	DING IN	NFORMATION		The Participation					
10	Budget and source of funds			GOB, Annual Revenue Budget of Bangladesh Television.					
11	Devel	opment Partners (if a	applicable)	Not applicable.					
PAR	TICULA	AR INFORMATION							
12	Project/programme Code (if applicable)			Not applicable.					
13	Project/programme name (if applicable)			Archway Metal Detector and Accessories.					
14	Tender package No.			1					
15	Tender package name			Archway Metal Detector and Accessories.					
16		er publication date					folial and said		
17	Tende	er last selling date		26-12-200	)5	Office hour			
	NO. 12 STATE OF THE PARTY OF TH			Date	and the steel	Time			
18		Tender closing date and time		29-12-200		at 12hrs. BST.			
19	_	er opening date and	<del></del>	29-12-200	)5	at 12hrs. BST.			
20	Name & address of the office(s)		Address						
	- Selling tender document (principal)			Office of the Director (Finance), Bangladesh Television, Head Office, 121, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Shahbag, Dhaka-1000.					
	- Selling tender document (others)			Not applicable.					
	- Receiving tender document  - Opening tender document			Office of the Director (Admin), Bangladesh Television, Head Office, 121, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Shahbag, Dhaka-1000.					
				Office of the Director (Admin), Bangladesh Television, Head Office, 121, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Shahbag, Dhaka-1000.					
21	Place	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting (optional)			Not applicable.				
		ION FOR TENDERE	The state of the s	- secupping					
22	1	ility of tenderer		Benuted	Reputed supplier.				
23	THE REAL PROPERTY.	description of goods	The state of the s		Lot 1-Archway Metal Detector and Accessories.				
24		description of related	services	Not applicable:					
25		of tender document			750.00 (Taka seven hundred fifty) (non-refundable).				
26	Lot Identification Location  No. of lot		7700.00 (1	Tender secur	ity amount	Completion time			
	1	Archway Metal Detector and Accessories	Office of the Director G Bangladesh Television Office, 121, Kazi Nazru Avenue, Shahbag, Dha	, Head ul Islam	12,000 (twelv thousand take form of Pay C Bank Draft	e a) in the	1 (one) month after receiving o award letter		
PR	CURIN	IG ENTITY DETAILS							
27	Windship Street	e of official inviting te			Makes and He of				
				Mohammad Hanif.					
28	-	Designation of official inviting tender Director (Administration).					THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN		
29		Address of official inviting tender  Bangladesh Television, 121, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenu Shahbag, Dhaka-1000.							
30	Contr	act details of official i	nviting tender	Phone: 8	Phone: 880-2-8611871 Fax: 880-2-8624839				
Section 2		A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IN							

31 The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders

GD-2032

KAUSAR ISLAM AYON

Jahangirnagar University (JU) buses that carry the institutions teachers, students and employees between the city and the campus daily have lost their designated parking spot resulting in a disturbance of the transportation chain.

The Dhaka City Corporation (DCC) recently stopped all parking inside Osmani Uddyan, the place where JU buses were kept since 1986.

The DCC authority has now started the much awaited renovation and beautification of Osmani Uddyan and has no choice but to stop illegal parking. However, the corporation is responsible in providing an alternative parking spot.

"We had no choice but to ask them to relocate the parking spot, suggesting they park in front of Fazlul Haque hall," said Abu Taleb, DCC's chief estate

He said the JU authorities last week in a letter requested the DCC to arrange a bay in front of the Engineering Institute adjoining the Suhrawardy Park, but gave no reason why the buses could not be parked in front of the Fazlul Haque

The university authorities said they got permission from the then Deputy Commissioner (DC), traffic department in 1986 to park their buses inside the Osmani Park.

buses plying to and from the city and there isn't adequate request of the JU authorities.

Aviation Depot, Dhaka.

regarding the tender.

hundred) only per set (non-refundable).

days up to 1500 hrs on 18-12-2005.

years will not be eligible for this work.

Performance Guarantee will be forfeited.

whatsoever.

GD-2853

Mohammad Hanif

Director (Administration)

did not comment.

Mollah.

"If we are not permitted to

JU students said that they are not facing any problems with the relocation of the parking spot but demanded a permanent solution to the

"The university authorities ensure that everything runs smoothly, but we want a permanent bus stop," said Shah Alam, a JU student

space to park them all in front of the Fazlul Haque Hall," said Prof. Illius Mollah, in-charge of JU transport. "Only two buses can be parked there at a time," he said.

JU staff members complained that students of the Fazlul Haque hall assaulted them and asked them not to park their buses recently, to which allegation JU officials

"We carry 150 teachers and hundreds of students from Dhaka to JU everyday. We need to park the vehicles somewhere in the city so that we can start the trip quite early," said Prof.

park somewhere in the city the buses will have to return to the university every evening. Thus an extra expense would be incurred for a round trip from the city and back in the morning to pick the staff," added Mollah.

residing in the city.

A DCC official, not wanting "We have around eight to 10 to be named said they would decide on a location on the

Padma Oil Company Limited [A Subsidiary of Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation] Strand Road, Sadarghat Chittagong **Tender Notice** Tender No: COF/KAD/10-05 dated: 20-11-2005 Tender in sealed covers are hereby invited from the bonafide contractor(s) of Padma Oil Company Limited having the under

1. NAME OF WORK: Balance work for fabrication, installation & commissioning of 9000 litre capacity Prover Tank at Kurmitola

2. EARNEST MONEY: 2.5% of the total quoted value will have to be submitted along with the offer in the form of Pay-Order or Demand Draft from a govt scheduled bank in favour of Padma Oil Company Limited, Chittagong, Earnest money of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned without interest after decision is taken

3. COST OF TENDER SCHEDULE: Taka 500.00 (five

4. AVAILABILITY OF TENDER DOCUMENT: Tender documents containing detailed terms and conditions may be available against cash payment from (a) Cashier, Padma Oil Company Limited, Strand Road, Chittagong and (b) Cashier, Padma Oil Company Limited, 6, Paribagh, Dhaka on all working

5. DATE & TIME OF DROPPING & OPENING THE TENDER:

Offers will have to be dropped in the tender box kept (a) at our

Head Office, Strand Road, Chittagong or (b) at Dhaka Office, 6,

Paribagh, Dhaka within 1500 hrs of 19-12-2005 and all the offers

will be opened at 1530 hrs on the same day both at Chittagong

6. MINIMUM QUALIFICATION OF BIDDER: (a) Bidder should

be enlisted with Padma Oil Company Limited as first class

contractor, (b) Bidder should have experience record of doing

similar type of work and (c) Contractor(s) who failed to 'complete

any work with the company satisfactorily within the stipulated time'

during the last five years will not be eligible for this work, (d)

Contractor(s) who failed to start any work with the company within

one month from the date of issuance of work order without any

valid reason acceptable to the company during the last 5 (five)

7. PERFORMANCE BOND: Successful bidder will have to

submit a Performance Guarantee in the form of a Pay-Order or

Demand Draft from a govt sheeduled bank amounting to 10% (ten

percent) of the total quoted value/work order amount in favour of

Padma Oil Company Limited, Chittagong prior to placing the work

order to ensure completion of the work as per expected quality

within the stipulated time failure of which the entire amount of the

8. Padma Oil Company Limited reserves the right to accept or

reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason

and Dhaka Office in presence of the bidders (if any).

noted minimum qualification for the under noted work:



Underprivileged children enjoy themselves at their makeshift "theme park" under a parked container at the Tejgaon Industrial Area.

#### **Municipal Services Project**

Post-Flood Recovery Assistance Program 2004 (Urban Infrastructure) Pourashava: Dhanbari District: Tangail

Memo No-Dhan/Poura/-27/201

Date: 20-11-2005

### Invitation for Bids (IFB)

IFB No. 01/2005-2006

The People's Republic of Bangladesh has received credits from the International Development Association (hereinafter referred to as the IDA) towards the cost of the Post-Flood Recovery Assistance Program (Urban Infrastructure) and intends to apply part of the credits to cover eligible payments under the contract(s) as mentioned in para-2. Bidding is open to all bidders from eligible source countries as defined in the guidelines for: Procurement under IBRD loans and IDA credits.

The Local Government Engineering Department (LGED), Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, through Chairman, Dhanbari Pourashava, District: Tangail invites sealed bids from

eligible bidders for the implementation of the following works:							
Contract package no.	Name of the work	Bid security in Taka	Time for completion (days)	Price of bidding document (Tk)			
DHN- FDR 2004-01	<ul> <li>a) Rehabilitation of road from Chalies-Satrapur road from Kendua-Dhanbari road to Taltola Pukur Mor (Ch. 0+00-0+468m).</li> <li>b) Rehabilitation of Kayra Bandra road from Dhanbari-Kayra road to Bandra bridge (Ch. 0+00-0+950m).</li> <li>c) Rehabilitation of Kalipur road from Dhaka-Jamalpur road to H/o Amjad Ali (Ch. 0+00-0+280m).</li> <li>d) Rehabilitation of Satrapur road from Chalash-Satrapur on Taltola Pukur Mor to College Para Mor (Ch. 0+00-0+188m).</li> <li>e) Rehabilitation of Charvatkura road from Tarkata Mill Mor to shop of Bashir (Ch. 0+00-0+450m).</li> <li>f) Rehabilitation of Chatotia road from Madhupur-Jamalpur road to H/o</li> </ul>						
	Aziz Pathan (Ch. 0+00-0+411m).  g) Rehabilitation of Habipur road from Dhanbari Bus Stand on Jamalpur-Madhupur road to Dhapabari (Ch. 0+00-0+528m).  h) Rehabilitation of Dhanbari Takuria road from Kendua Jamalpur road towards Hadira Bazar (Ch. 0+00-0+500m)	1,45,000.00	90	1000.00			

The bidders may inspect the bidding documents, obtain further information and clarification at the office of the Chairman, Dhanbari Pourashava, District: Tangail, Tel: 09228-56299-91 or the office of the Upazila Engineer, Madhupur Upazila, District: Tangail, Tel: . For award of contract, the bidder must be qualified in post qualification as specified in the bidding documents.

A pre-bid conference will be held on 14-12-2005 at 10:30am in the office of the undersigned and all bidders are requested to attend the conference on time.

A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased by any eligible bidder from the office of (i) the Project Director, Municipal Services Project [Address: LGED Bhaban (Level-6) Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207] or (ii) the Deputy Commissioner, District: Tangail or (iii) the Executive Engineer, LGED, District: Tangail or (iv) Upazila Engineer, Upazila: Madhupur, District: Tangail, or (v) the undersigned upon payment of a non-refundable fee as mentioned in para-2 for each set in the form of Pay Order/Bank Draft from any scheduled bank in Bangladesh drawn in favour of the Chairman, Dhanbari Pourashava, District: Tangail. Additional sets of bidding documents may be purchased at the same price. The bidding documents will be available during office hours from 09:00am to 05:00pm up to 03-01-2006.

Bids shall be valid for a period of 63 (sixty-three) days after bid opening and all bids must be accompanied by a bid security of amount as mentioned in table, para-2, in the form of Bank Draft/Pay Order in favour of the Upazila Engineer, Madhupur Upazila, District: Tangail.

All bids must be delivered to the office of (i) the undersigned or (ii) the Upazila Engineer, Madhupur

Upazila, District: Tangail on or before 04-01-2006 by 2:00pm. Bids will be opened at 3:00pm at the office of the undersigned in presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives who choose to attend on 04-01-2006.

Bidders may deliver/submit bids personally or by registered mail or by courier services, etc. and bids must reach to the office(s) mentioned at para-7 on or 04-01-2006 by before 2:00pm. 10. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids without assigning any reason.

Chairman Dhanbari Pourashava

Helal Ahmed Chowdhury

C-2852

DGM (Engineering & Planning)

District: Tangail